. Sl 8. R et ol S R b e L b
L BHBMNCE NO, lfﬂ’i:ii . LJ FE

AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING THE AMOUNT OF P630,000,00 TO BE
MADE AVAILABLE FOR TMPORTANT OFERATIONAL EXPENSES OF THE
HANILA POLICE DEPARTMENT 170 SUPPLEMENT THE PROVISIONS
MADE FOR THIS PURPOSE UNDER BUDGET ORDINANCE NO. 5207
CONSISTENT WITH ACTUAL REQUIREMENTS.

Be it ordained by the Municipal Board of the City of Manila,
that: K
l‘ )

SECTION 1. The amount of P650,000,00, or so much thereof

as may be necessary, is hereby appropriated out of the unappro-
priated funds existing in the City Treasury to be made available
as supplemental appropriation for certain important operational

expenses of the Manila Police Department, itemized as follows:

ﬂh:“ject of Expenditure Amount e
Supplies and materials P 200,000,00 '
Gasoline and oil X 200,000,00 !
Repair of equipment 50,000,00

Subsistence of Prisoners 200,000,00

Total = P 650,000,00

SEC. 2, This ordinance shall take effect upon its approval, :
E . Enacted by the Municipal Board of the City of Manila at
its regular session today, September 30, 1965,

Approved by lis Homor, the Mayor on OhZider #. /965

AFPROVED:

- i ‘“ . - J

. CMINIO K AS 1Ok
Vice Mayor andl/
Presiging Officer, Municipal Board

o

i

SERAFIN P, MANALO MA L e < .

Secretary to the Mayor Secretary, Municipal Board

i

IL .




